Box Hill Athletic Club Summer News 04
Monday 29 October 2007

ROUND 3 OF SHIELD COMPETITION AT BOX HILL THIS
THURSDAY

Round 3 of shield competition will be held at Box Hill this Thursday evening.

Track events start at 6:00pm, while field events start with the Hammer Throw at 5:00pm and the
5.80m+ long jump at 5:45pm. We still have some registered athletes who have not competed this season
and others who have competed by invitation because they have not yet paid their fees for 2007/08. The
competition on Thursday night will be program 3, the same program that will be used for the finals at
the end of the season, so please come along and perhaps even try a few extra events this week.

LADDERS

The premiership ladders are already starting to take shape after just 2 rounds. Box Hill is on top of the
ladder in the women’s under 18 division and in the men’s under 16 and open division 1. We are well
placed in a number of other divisions also but if we are to get all our teams through to the finals this
year then we need to pick up in some areas.

OFFICIALS AND HELPERS

If anyone is not competing or if you are just coming along to watch it will be greatly appreciated if you
can help out measuring or time keeping throughout the day. Speak to one of the team managers if you
can help.

REGISTER NOW!

If you have not yet registered for this season, please do so as soon as possible so that you will be
eligible to score points for the club. Last Saturday some of our teams missed out on vital points because
of unregistered athletes. We hope to get all of our teams through to the finals at the end of the season,
but it is vital that we score well early in the season.

RESULTS FROM ROUND 2 OF SHIELD COMPETITION.

UNDER 14 WOMEN

F200 F14 Booth, Talea 30.1

FHJ F14  Bastecky,Frederika 1.50
FHJ]  F14  Ridge, Kaitlyn 1.50

FPV  F14  Zerella, Emily 3.30

FPV  F14  Ridge, Kaitlyn 2.25

UNDER 16 WOMEN

F200 F16  Aughton, Bridget 26.6
F200 F16  Mahoney, Charlotte 28.6

F3000 F16 Townshend, Penny 11:36.5
F400 F16  Aughton, Bridget 1:01.4
F400 F16  Mahoney, Charlotte 1:07.9

FDT F16  Aughton, Bridget 12.49 lkg
FTJ  Fl16  Carrig, Amy 9.49

UNDER 18 WOMEN

F200 FI18 Cross, Breanne 27.2

F200 F18 Poon Hornett, Kimberlie 27.6
F200 FI18 Freestone, Abbie 27.8
F200 F18  De Luca, Emily 279

F200 F18 Turnbull, Olivia 28.2

F200 F18  Whittle, Stacey 28.9

F400 F18 Poon Hornett, Kimberlie 1:03.7

F400 F18  De Luca, Emily 1:04.0



F400 F18 Cross, Breanne 1:05.2

F400 F18 Turnbull, Olivia 1:05.9

F1500 F18 Mcrae, Helen 4:52.9

FDT F18  Turnbull, Olivia 16.48 lkg
FDT F18  De Luca, Emily 15.33 lkg
FDT F18 Poon Hornett, Kimberlie 8.21

FHJ F18  Carabourniotis, Panayiota 1.55

FH] FI18 Cross, Breanne 1.35

FH]  F18 Freestone, Abbie 1.30

FPV  FI8 Cross, Breanne 3.00

FPV  FI18 Freestone, Abbie 2.70

OPEN WOMEN

F200 FOP1 Spathis, Theodora 25.9

F200 FOP1 Ackland, Kathryn 26.0

F200 FOP  Stewart, S 26.3

F200 FOP1 Lee, Vivienne 28.3

F400 FOP1 Andrews, Suzanne 1:08.1
F1500 FOP1 Keage, Jocelyn 5:03.9

F1500 FOP1 Cleland, Coreena 5:19.8
F1500 FOP1 Barrington, Priscilla 5:30.4
F5000 FOP1 Johnson, Rachel 19:32.9
F5000 FOP1 Harper, Amanda 19:52.2
F100H FOP1 Spathis, Theodora 1592 84cm
FHJ  FOP1 Spathis, Theodora 1.65

FH] FOP1 Adams, Melanie 1.55

FPV  FOP1 Adams, Melanie 3.75

FPV  FOP1 Williams, Jacqui 3.30

FSP  FOP1 Spathis, Theodora 11.56
UNDER 16 MEN

M200 MI16 Johnson, Marcus 23.9

M200 M16 Mcmillan, Lachlan 24.0

M200 MI16 Krause, Danny 25.1

M200 M16 Potter, William 25.5

M200  M16 Goldsmith, Timothy 25.9
M200 M16 Cross, Brodie 26.3
M200 MI16 Parkinson, Joshua 27.8

M400 MI16 Krause, Danny 55.5

M400 M16 Potter, William 55.9

M400 M16 Johnson, Marcus 56.5

M400 M16  Snibson, James 59.1

M400 M16  Goldsmith,

Timothy 1:01.0

M400 M16  Parkinson, J

oshua 1:07.9

M1500 M16  Snibson, James 4:49.0

M1500 M16 Hill, Jack

5:37.7

M5000 M16  Hill, Jack

23:15.1

MIOOHM16 Mcmillan, Lachlan 14.58 84cm
MDT Ml16 Wu, Kevin 42.83 lkg
MDT MI16 Wu, Kenneth 23.87 lkg
MHJ M16 Nourish, Simon 1.65

MHJ MI16 Cross, Breden 1.50

MHJ M16 Cross, Brodie 1.50

MHJ MIl16  Goldsmith, Timothy 1.45

MHJ MI16 Parkinson, Joshua 1.45

MPV M16 Cross, Brodie 345

lkg

4kg



MPV
MSP
MSP
MTJ
MTJ
MTJ
MTJ

MIl6
MIl16
MI16
MIl16
MIl16
MI16
MI16

UNDER 18

M200
M200
M200
M200
M200

MI18
MI18
MI18
MI18
MI18

M1500 M18

4:24.8
MPV
MTJ

OPEN
M200
M200
M200
M200
M200
M200
M200
M200
M200
M200
M200
M400
M400
M400
M400
M400
Walk
MDT
MDT
MH]J
MHT
MHT
MHT
MHT
MPV
MPV
MPV
MPV
MSP
MSP
MSP
MSP
MSP
MTJ
M400
M400
M400
M400

MI18
MI18

MEN

MOPI1
MOPI1
MOP2
MOPI1
MOP2
MOP2
MOP3
MOP3
MOP3
MOP4
MOP4
MOPI1
MOP1
MOPI1
MOP2
MOP

MOPI
MOPI
MOPI1
MOP1
MOPI1
MOPI
MOP2
MOP2
MOPI1
MOP2
MOPI
MOP2
MOPI1
MOP1
MOP2
MOP2
MOP3
MOPI1
MOPI1
MOP2
MOP

MOP2

Poole, Dominic
Wu, Kevin

Wu, Kenneth
Potter, William
Cross, Brodie
Parkinson, Joshua
Goldsmith, Timothy

MEN

Booth, Brendan
Entwistle, David
Maginn, Tim
Brock, Christopher
Nagle, Cameron
Poli, Mark

Papas,Tim
Maginn, Tim

Medford, Rhett
Ross, Joshua
Sherry, Cameron
Haddow, Andrew
Zeed, Mohamad
Filshie, James
Wilcox, Andrew
Bed, Hayden
Nagle, Andrew
Pocklington, Colin
Graham, Craig
Nagle, Andrew
Bed, Hayden
Zeed, Mohamad
Ayers, David

Dare 15.94
Evans, Simon
Nuske, Brett
Gardner, Neville
Featherston, David
Scherma, Sam
Nuske, Brett
Cross, David
Featherston, David
Filshie, James
Sherry, Cameron
Pocklington, Joel
Featherston, David
Nuske, Brett
Featherston, David
Clark, Daniel
Cross, David
Gardner, Neville
Featherston, David
Zeed, Mohamad
Ayers, David

Dare, T 00:59.8

Featherston, David

3.30
12.72
9.90
11.13
10.62

23.1

24.1

3.30
10.60

21.3
21.4

23.3

23.9
24.6

30.3
55.7
57.0
58.8
9:26.3
35.75

48.76
2991
25.78

4.85

10.82

8.92
8.56

00:58.8

4kg
3kg

10.22
9.83

23.7

25.0
26.1

22.4
22.4
22.8

23.7

25.0

58.0

91lcm
2km
2kg
23.74
1.40
7.26kg
7.26kg
Skg
23.88

4.40
4.40
2.85
7.26kg
10.18
7.26kg
6kg
593
11.25
00:58.0

01:05.5

1.5kg

7.26kg

7.26kg

6kg



M400 MOP2
M400 MOP3
M400 MOP3
M1500 MOP1
M1500 MOP1
M1500 MOP1
M1500 MOP2
M1500 MOP2
M1500 MOP2
M1500 MOP3
M1500 MOP

M1500 MOP3
M1500 MOP3
M1500 MOP4
M1500 MOP4
M1500 MOP4
M1500 MOP

M5000 MOP1
M5000 MOP1
M5000 MOP1
M5000 MOP2
MI110H MOP1
MI110H MOP1
Walk MOPI1
MDT MOPI1
MDT MOPI
MHJ MOPI
MHT MOPI1
MHT MOPI
MHT MOP2
MHT MOP2
MPV MOPI

Graham, Craig
Gardner, Neville
Boyd, David
White, Andrew
Clark, Daniel
Coloe, Matthew
Lynch, Barry
Dinneen, Stephen
Beath, Andrew
Vincent, Adrian
Papadakis. C
Meagher, John
Wall, Christopher
Ayers, David
Featherston, David
Cross, David
Gardner, Neville
White, Andrew
Vaitkunas, John
Griffin, Steven
Olden, Graeme
Zeed, Mohamad
Pocklington, Joel
Evans, Simon
Nuske, Brett
Gardner, Neville
Featherston, David
Scherma, Sam
Nuske, Brett
Cross, David
Featherston, David
Filshie, James

ERRORS?

We post the results as sent to us by the official scorer, but occasionally there might be an error in the
results. If you spot a mistake let us know so that this information can be passed on to the scorer.

01:07.7
01:19.6
01:24.6
03:54.5
03:55.3
03:55.8
03:58.3
03:58.7
04:07.2
04:07.6
04:14.2
04:14.8
04:16.9
04:27.5
04:53.7
05:55.9
06:08.0
15:54.1
17:32.8
18:15.8
18:18.5
14.47
15.94
09:26.3
35.75
23.74
1.4
48.76
2991
25.78
23.88
4.85

1.5 106cm
3.8 91lcm
2km
2kg

1.5kg
7.26kg
7.26kg
Skg

7.26kg



