Box Hill Athletic Club Summer News 04 Monday 29 October 2007

ROUND 3 OF SHIELD COMPETITION AT BOX HILL THIS THURSDAY

Round 3 of shield competition will be held at Box Hill this Thursday evening.

Track events start at 6:00pm, while field events start with the Hammer Throw at 5:00pm and the 5.80m+ long jump at 5:45pm. We still have some registered athletes who have not competed this season and others who have competed by invitation because they have not yet paid their fees for 2007/08. The competition on Thursday night will be program 3, the same program that will be used for the finals at the end of the season, so please come along and perhaps even try a few extra events this week.

LADDERS

The premiership ladders are already starting to take shape after just 2 rounds. Box Hill is on top of the ladder in the women's under 18 division and in the men's under 16 and open division 1. We are well placed in a number of other divisions also but if we are to get all our teams through to the finals this year then we need to pick up in some areas.

OFFICIALS AND HELPERS

If anyone is not competing or if you are just coming along to watch it will be greatly appreciated if you can help out measuring or time keeping throughout the day. Speak to one of the team managers if you can help.

REGISTER NOW!

If you have not yet registered for this season, please do so as soon as possible so that you will be eligible to score points for the club. Last Saturday some of our teams missed out on vital points because of unregistered athletes. We hope to get all of our teams through to the finals at the end of the season, but it is vital that we score well early in the season.

RESULTS FROM ROUND 2 OF SHIELD COMPETITION.

UNDER 14		WOMEN			
F200	F14	Booth, Talea	30.1		
FHJ	F14	Bastecky,Frederika		1.50	
FHJ	F14	Ridge, Kaitlyn	1.50		
FPV	F14	Zerella, Emily	3.30		
FPV	F14	Ridge, Kaitlyn	2.25		
UNDE	R 16	WOMEN			
F200	F16	Aughton, Bridget		26.6	
F200	F16	Mahoney, Charlotte	28.6		
F3000	F16	Townshend, Penny		11:36.5	
F400	F16	Aughton, Bridget		1:01.4	
F400	F16	Mahoney, Charlotte	1:07.9		
FDT	F16	Aughton, Bridget		12.49	1kg
FTJ	F16	Carrig, Amy	9.49		
UNDE	R 18	WOMEN			
F200	F18	Cross, Breanne	27.2		
F200	F18	Poon Hornett, Kimberli	e	27.6	
F200	F18	Freestone, Abbie		27.8	
F200	F18	De Luca, Emily	27.9		
F200	F18	Turnbull, Olivia	28.2		
F200	F18	Whittle, Stacey	28.9		
F400	F18	Poon Hornett, Kimberli	e	1:03.7	
F400	F18	De Luca, Emily	1:04.0		

F400 F400 F1500 FDT FDT FHJ FHJ FHJ FPV FPV	F18 F18 F18 F18 F18 F18 F18 F18 F18 F18	Cross, Breanne Turnbull, Olivia Mcrae, Helen Turnbull, Olivia De Luca, Emily Poon Hornett, Kimberli Carabourniotis, Panayio Cross, Breanne Freestone, Abbie Cross, Breanne Freestone, Abbie		8.21 1.55 1.30 2.70	1kg 1kg	1kg
OPEN F200 F200 F200 F200 F400 F1500 F1500 F5000 F100H FHJ FHJ FPV FPV FSP	FOP1 FOP1 FOP1 FOP1 FOP1 FOP1 FOP1 FOP1	Spathis, Theodora Ackland, Kathryn Stewart, S Lee, Vivienne Andrews, Suzanne Keage, Jocelyn Cleland, Coreena Barrington, Priscilla Johnson, Rachel Harper, Amanda Spathis, Theodora Spathis, Theodora Adams, Melanie Adams, Melanie Williams, Jacqui Spathis, Theodora	26.3 28.3 5:03.9	25.9 26.0 1:08.1 5:19.8 5:30.4 19:32.9 19:52.2 15.92 1.65 1.55 3.75 3.30 11.56		4kg
UNDE M200 M200 M200 M200 M200 M200 M200 M400 M4	M16 M16 M16 M16 M16 M16 M16 M16 M16 M16		25.1 25.5 y 55.5 55.9 59.1 4:49.0	23.9 24.0 25.9 26.3 27.8 56.5		
23:15.1 M100H MDT MDT MHJ MHJ MHJ MHJ MHJ MPV		Mcmillan, Lachlan Wu, Kevin Wu, Kenneth Nourish, Simon Cross, Breden Cross, Brodie Goldsmith, Timothy Parkinson, Joshua Cross, Brodie	42.83 23.87 1.65 1.50 1.50	14.58 1.45 1.45	84cm 1kg 1kg	

MPV MSP MSP MTJ MTJ MTJ	M16 M16 M16 M16 M16 M16	Poole, Dominic Wu, Kevin Wu, Kenneth Potter, William Cross, Brodie Parkinson, Joshua Goldsmith, Timothy	3.30 12.72 9.90 11.13 10.62	10.22 9.83	4kg 3kg	
UNDE M200 M200	R 18 M18 M18	MEN Booth, Brendan Entwistle, David	23.1	23.7		
M200 M200 M200	M18 M18 M18	Maginn, Tim Brock, Christopher Nagle, Cameron	24.1	25.0 26.1		
M1500 4:24.8 MPV	M18	Poli, Mark Papas, Tim	3.30			
MTJ	M18	Maginn, Tim	10.60			
OPEN						
M200	MOP1		21.3			
M200	MOP1		21.4	22.4		
M200	MOP2	2 -		22.4		
M200 M200	MOP1 MOP2			22.4 22.8		
M200		Filshie, James	23.3	22.8		
M200	MOP3		23.3	23.7		
M200	MOP3	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	23.9	23.1		
M200	MOP3		24.6			
M200		Pocklington, Colin	21.0	25.0		
M200		Graham, Craig	30.3	20.0		
M400	MOP1	Nagle, Andrew	55.7			
M400	MOP1	Bed, Hayden	57.0			
M400	MOP1	Zeed, Mohamad	27.0	58.0		
M400	MOP2	Ayers, David	58.8			
M400	MOP	Dare 15.94		91cm		
Walk	MOP1		9:26.3		2km	
MDT	MOP1		35.75		2kg	
MDT	MOP1			23.74		1.5kg
MHJ	MOP1	Featherston, David		1.40		
MHT	MOP1	Scherma, Sam	48.76		7.26kg	
MHT	MOP1	The state of the s	29.91		7.26kg	
MHT	MOP2		25.78		5kg	
MHT	MOP2			23.88		7.26kg
MPV	MOP1		4.85			
MPV	MOP2	• /		4.40		
MPV	MOP1	Pocklington, Joel		4.40		
MPV		Featherston, David	10.00	2.85	7. 0.01	
MSP	MOP1		10.82	10.10	7.26kg	7.0(1
MSP	MOP1	Featherston, David	0.02	10.18	7.261.~	7.26kg
MSP MSD	MOP2		8.92		7.26kg	
MSP MSP	MOP2 MOP3		8.56	5.93	6kg	6kg
MTJ	MOP3	-		11.25		org
M400	MOP1	-		00:58.0		
M400	MOP2	Ayers, David	00:58.8			
M400	MOP	Dare, T 00:59.8				
M400		Featherston, David		01:05.5		
1.1100	🗸 💆	- 5000000000000000000000000000000000000		01.00.0		

M400	MOP2	Graham, Craig	01:07.7			
M400	MOP3	Gardner, Neville		01:19.6		
M400	MOP3	Boyd, David	01:24.6			
M1500	MOP1	White, Andrew	03:54.5			
M1500	MOP1	Clark, Daniel	03:55.3			
M1500	MOP1	Coloe, Matthew	03:55.8			
M1500	MOP2	Lynch, Barry	03:58.3			
M1500	MOP2	Dinneen, Stephen		03:58.7		
M1500	MOP2	Beath, Andrew	04:07.2			
M1500	MOP3	Vincent, Adrian	04:07.6			
M1500	MOP	Papadakis. C	04:14.2			
M1500	MOP3	Meagher, John	04:14.8			
M1500	MOP3	Wall, Christopher		04:16.9		
M1500	MOP4	Ayers, David	04:27.5			
M1500	MOP4	Featherston, David		04:53.7		
M1500	MOP4	Cross, David	05:55.9			
M1500	MOP	Gardner, Neville		06:08.0		
M5000	MOP1	White, Andrew	15:54.1			
M5000	MOP1	Vaitkunas, John	17:32.8			
M5000	MOP1	Griffin, Steven	18:15.8			
M5000	MOP2	Olden, Graeme	18:18.5			
M110H	MOP1	Zeed, Mohamad		14.47	1.5	106cm
M110H	MOP1	Pocklington, Joel		15.94	3.8	91cm
Walk	MOP1	Evans, Simon	09:26.3		2km	
MDT	MOP1	Nuske, Brett	35.75		2kg	
MDT	MOP1	Gardner, Neville		23.74		1.5kg
MHJ	MOP1	Featherston, David		1.4		Č
MHT	MOP1	Scherma, Sam	48.76		7.26kg	
MHT	MOP1	Nuske, Brett	29.91		7.26kg	
MHT	MOP2	Cross, David	25.78		5kg	
MHT	MOP2	Featherston, David		23.88	Č	7.26kg
MPV	MOP1	Filshie, James	4.85			υ
		*				

ERRORS?

We post the results as sent to us by the official scorer, but occasionally there might be an error in the results. If you spot a mistake let us know so that this information can be passed on to the scorer.